## Format for Declaration of Results

Indian Oil Corporation Limited 35 Civil Lines Bareilly U.P.

Name of Divisional Office: Bareilly

Sub : Declaration of Result (For Rural Retail Outlet Dealership)

Name of Location: Nagra Salempur

Category: SC

Name of District: Lakhimpur Kheri

Draw of lots / opening of bids for selection of Rural RO dealership for the above location is not required to be held as there is only one eligible qualified candidate as per details below:

The following applicant is declared as selected:

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	APPLICATION FORM NO.	
1.	Smt. Sumanti Raj	251/01	

Date: 13.10.2016

Arun Thakle Sr. Divisional Retail Sales Manager

Annexure – V1

## Final List of Applicants Found Eligible for Draw of Lots/Bidding process for Selection of RO Dealership (Also to be hosted on Web site)

Name of the OMC: Indian Oil Corporation Limited 35 Civil Lines Bareilly U.P.

Name of Divisional Office: **Bareilly** Name of Location: **Nagra Salempur** Category: **SC** 

Name of District: Lakhimpur Kheri

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	APPLICATION FORM NO.GIVEN BY AOC	
1.	Smt. Sumanti Raj	251/01	

Date: 12 10 16

Signature with date Member - I Name & Designation Rahul Saxena AM (Engg.) BDO

12/10/16

Signature with date Member - II Name & Designation Sonam Kejriwal BM (COCO Bareilly), BDO

Signature with date Name & Designation of Head of Divisional Office Arun Thakle SDRSM (BDO)

Annexure – U

## Final List of Applicants Found Ineligible (Also to be hosted on Web site)

Name of the OMC: Indian Oil Corporation Limited 35 Civil Lines Bareilly U.P.

Name of Divisional Office: **Bareilly** Name of Location: **Nagra Salempur** Category: **SC** Name of District: **Lakhimpur Kheri** 

S.NO.	NAME OF	APPLICATION FORM	REASONS WHY APPLICANT IS NOT FOUNT	
	APPLICANT	NO.GIVEN BY AOC	ELIGIBLE	
NIL				

Date: 12/10/16

Signature with date Member - I Name & Designation Rahul Saxena AM (Engg.) BDO

Signature with date Member - II Name & Designation Sonam Kejriwal BM (COCO Bareilly), BDO

Signature with date Name & Designation of Head of Divisional Office Arun Thakle SDRSM (BDO)